B90 Holdings plc (previously Veltyco Group plc)

(the "Company")

Change of name

The Board of the Company is pleased to announce that, further to the Company's announcement of 17 January 2020, it has now formally resolved to change the Company's name to B90 Holdings PLC, effective immediately. Accordingly, the ticker code of the Company on the London Stock Exchange is now B90.

The Directors believe that the change of name to B90 Holdings plc better reflects the Company's focus on regulated online sportsbook and casino operations, following completion of the acquisition of the 49% interest in Bet90 Sports Ltd not already owned by the Company, as announced on 17 January 2020.

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014.

For further information please contact:

B90 Holdings Plc	+44 (0)1624 605 764
Paul Duffen Executive Chairman	

Marcel Noordeloos, Chief Financial Officer

Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser) +44 (0)20 7409 3494

James Harris / Richard Tulloch / James Dance

Whitman Howard Ltd (Broker) +44 (0)20 7659 1234

Nick Lovering / Christopher Furness

IFC Advisory (Financial PR & IR) +44 (0)20 3934 6630

Graham Herring / Tim Metcalfe / Zach Cohen

About B90 Holdings plc

B90 Holdings plc is a group of companies focused on the operation of its own online Sportsbook and Casino product as well as marketing activities for other online gaming companies.

Website: www.B90holdings.com